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<matthew.davison@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Michelle McKillop <michelle.mckillop@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Rebecca Cowin
<rebecca.cowin@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Rebekkah Ringham <rebekkah.ringham@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Richard Cubbon
<richard.cubbon@iom.pnn.police.uk>, rob.callister@gov.im, bishop@sodorandman.im, archdeacon@sodorandman.im, BishopRobert
Paterson <secretary@sodorandman.im>, "Eddie Teare MHK (ex Ayre)" <weteare@manx.net>, andrew.pollard@paediatrics.ox.ac.uk, Phil
Gawne <philliebeg@gmail.com>, Gavin.Callow@iom.police.uk, amy.beckett@gov.im, Tim Crookall <tim.crookall@gov.im>, Kate Lord-
Brennan <kate.lord-brennan@gov.im>, Clare Barber <clare.barber@gov.im>, Mark Newey <mark.newey@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Jane
Poole-Wilson <jane.poole-wilson@gov.im>, Tanya August-Hanson <tanya.august-hansonmlc@gov.im>, andywint@manxradio.com,
AlexBrindley <alexbrindley@manxradio.com>, "Gadman, Stephen" <Stephen.Gadman@iom.police.uk>, Courtenay
<Courtenay@manx.net>, Darren.Gorry@iom.police.uk, Premier of Ontario |Première ministre de l’Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>, "Brown,
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May 10, 2023: “experts” at Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA) confessed in a freedom of information (FOI) response to
having zero scientific proof of the existence of any alleged “virus” ever claimed to have affected livestock in Canada (see FOI
response A2022-00201 / MD here).

CFIA is now the “lead agency” in Canada on the supposed “H5N1” health threat.

May 9, 2024: I filed a follow-up request for all studies in the possession, custody or control of CFIA, authored by anyone,
anywhere, since May 10, 2023 or obtained by CFIA since May 10, 2023:

that scientifically prove/provide evidence of the existence of the alleged "H5N1"

and all studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of CFIA authored by anyone, anywhere, ever:

that describe purification of particles that are alleged to be "H5N1" directly from bodily fluid/tissue/excrement of "hosts"
(without adding any sources of genetic material or proteins), and/or

wherein the purported "genome" of this alleged "virus" was found intact (as opposed to fabricated in silico), and/or

that scientifically demonstrate contagion of the illness / symptoms that are allegedly caused by said purported "virus".

June 6, 2024: “Joannis, Helen, Acting Team Leader Access to Information and Privacy” responded (pg 10):

“Your request involves a large number of records or necessitates a search through a large number of records
and meeting the original time limit would unreasonably interfere with the operations of the Agency. We
are therefore taking a time extension of up to 30 days, as defined in paragraph 9(1)(a) of the Act, to
complete the processing of your request. The revised due date is July 9, 2024.”  😂

"Fragments" are declared to be "viral" in origin based on zero valid scientific evidence:
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https://christinemasseyfois.substack.com/p/dont-fall-for-the-avian-influenza
https://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000230098&owner=exclude&count=40&hidefilings=0
https://www.inspection.gc.ca/en/animal-health/terrestrial-animals/diseases/reportable/avian-influenza/latest-bird-flu-situation
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/CFIA-H5N1-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/CFIA-H5N1-PACKAGE-redacted.pdf


CFIA is part of the “health portfolio” of the man who acts as “The Honourable Mark Holland” and “Minister of Health”.

All of the other agencies in Mark’s (investment) portfolio have also been challenged via FOI requests and shown that they are
unable to cite any valid scientific evidence of “SARS-COV-2” or any other alleged “virus” that they’ve been asked about.

Here is one of the dozens and dozens of Dun and Bradstreet entries that come up in a search for “Canadian Food Inspection
Agency”. 

For truth, freedom and sanity,
Christine
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https://inspection.canada.ca/en
https://www.canada.ca/en/health-canada/corporate/health-portfolio.html
https://www.pm.gc.ca/en/cabinet/honourable-mark-holland
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-have-no-record-of-any-virus-having-been-isolated-purified-virology-isnt-a-science/
https://www.dnb.com/business-directory/company-profiles.canadian_food_inspection_agency.6eef11454d70cbed07865c3108657ebd.html
https://www.dnb.com/site-search-results.html#BusinessDirectoryPageNumber=1&BusinessDirectorySearch=Canadian%20Food%20Inspection%20Agency&ContactDirectoryPageNumber=1&MarketplacePageNumber=1&SiteContentPageNumber=1&tab=Business%20Directory
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https://www.inspection.gc.ca/en/animal-health/terrestrial-animals/diseases/reportable/avian-influenza/latest-bird-flu-situation/commercial-milk-sampling-and-testing-hpai-vira
https://christinemasseyfois.substack.com/p/h5n1-canadian-food-inspection-agency/comments

